

Notice to attend SSAB's Annual General Meeting, March 26, 2012

In accordance with NASDAQ OMX Stockholm AB's Rule Book for Issuers, SSAB AB hereby announces, through a press release, the content of the notice to attend SSAB's Annual General Meeting on March 26, 2012.

The Notice to attend the Annual General Meeting will be published on www.ssab.com/agm2012 on February 16, 2012 and in the Official Swedish Gazette (Post- och Inrikes Tidningar) on February 20, 2012.

The fact that notice has been issued will be announced in Dagens Nyheter and Svenska Dagbladet on February 20, 2012.

Attachment: Notice to attend SSAB AB's Annual General Meeting 2012

For further information, please contact

Helena Stålnert, Executive Vice President Communications

+46 8 45 45 734

SSAB is a global leader in value added, high strength steel. SSAB offers products developed in close cooperation with its customers to create a stronger, lighter and more sustainable world. SSAB has employees in over 45 countries and operates production facilities in Sweden and the US. SSAB is listed on the NASDAQ OMX Nordic Exchange, Stockholm. www.ssab.com.